HARPER LADYHORN BASKETBALL
SCHEDULE 2024-25

COACH MILLICAN
(830) 864-4044 Ext: 1107
vmillican@harperisd.net

Last updated 10/28/24

Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.

Day Opponent Site
16 Sat Comfort Home
19 Tue SA Cole Away
22 Fri Looking Away
25 Mon. Blanco Away
3 Tue Geneva Home
.5-7 Thur-Sat Sonora Tournament Away
DISTRICT 29-AA BEGINS:
10 Tue Junction* Away
. 12-14 Thur-Sat Tilden Tournament Away
17 Tue Bandera Home
20 Fri Mason Home
27-28 Fri-Sat Eden Tourn. Away
31 Tue Goldthwaite* Away
3 Fri Johnson City* Away
7 Tue Center Point* Away
10 Fri San Saba* Home
14 Tue Junction* Home
17 Fri OPEN
21 Tue Mason * Away
24 Fri Goldthwaite* Home
28 Tue Johnson City* Home
31 Fri Center Point*** Home
4 Tue San Saba* Away

*District Games

**PARENT’S NIGHT**

Head Coach:
JV Coach:
Superintendent:
Principal:

Athletic Director:

Vance Millican
Jessica Wolsey
Bonnie Stewart
Julie Fielder
Vance Millican

JV
11:00
5:00
5:00
12:00
5:00

5:00

5:00
4:00

12:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
5:00
4:00
4:00

Var.
12:15
6:15
6:15
1:15
6:15
TBA

6:15
TBA
6:15
6:15
TBA
2:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15

6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15




