

# HARPER LADYHORN BASKETBALL

## SCHEDULE 2024-25

COACH MILLICAN  
 (830) 864-4044 Ext: 1107  
[vmillican@harperisd.net](mailto:vmillican@harperisd.net)  
 Last updated 10/28/24

<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>JV</u>	<u>Var.</u>
Nov. 16	Sat	Comfort	Home	11:00	12:15
Nov. 19	Tue	SA Cole	Away	5:00	6:15
Nov. 22	Fri	<i>Looking</i>	Away	5:00	6:15
Nov. 25	Mon.	Blanco	Away	12:00	1:15
Dec. 3	Tue	Geneva	Home	5:00	6:15
Dec. 5-7	Thur-Sat	Sonora Tournament	Away		TBA

### DISTRICT 29-AA BEGINS:

Dec. 10	Tue	Junction*	Away	5:00	6:15
Dec. 12-14	Thur-Sat	Tilden Tournament	Away		TBA
Dec. 17	Tue	Bandera	Home	5:00	6:15
Dec. 20	Fri	Mason	Home	4:00	6:15
Dec. 27-28	Fri-Sat	Eden Tourn.	Away		TBA
Dec. 31	Tue	Goldthwaite*	Away	12:00	2:15
Jan. 3	Fri	Johnson City*	Away	4:00	6:15
Jan. 7	Tue	Center Point*	Away	4:00	6:15
Jan. 10	Fri	San Saba*	Home	4:00	6:15
Jan. 14	Tue	Junction*	Home	4:00	6:15
Jan. 17	Fri	OPEN			
Jan. 21	Tue	Mason *	Away	4:00	6:15
Jan. 24	Fri	Goldthwaite*	Home	4:00	6:15
Jan. 28	Tue	Johnson City*	Home	5:00	6:15
Jan. 31	Fri	Center Point***	Home	4:00	6:15
Feb. 4	Tue	San Saba*	Away	4:00	6:15

\*District Games

\*\*PARENT'S NIGHT\*\*

Head Coach:	Vance Millican
JV Coach:	Jessica Wolsey
Superintendent:	Bonnie Stewart
Principal:	Julie Fielder
Athletic Director:	Vance Millican